01-14-2004

102645851

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therect.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Degussa Dental GmbH    Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therect.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Degussa Dental GmbH    Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Degussa Dental GmbH    Corporation-State	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Degussa Dental GmbH    Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
Degussa Dental GmbH    Name: DeguDent GmbH   Internal Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457   Street Address: Godenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457   Street Address: Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany   City: State: Zip:   Individual(s) citizenship.   Association   General Partnership   City   State: Zip:   Individual(s) citizenship.   Association.   General Partnership.   Association.   General Partnership.   Association.   General Partnership.   Individual(s) citizenship.   Association.   General Partnership.   Limited Partnership.   Limited Partnership.   Limited Partnership.   Corporation-State   Other   Change of Name   Other   Other	Degussa Dental GmbH	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457    General Partnership	Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457    General Partnership		Name: DeguDent GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Merger  Corporation-State  Corporation-S	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457  Street Address: Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany  City:State:Zip:  Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment	Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	i <del></del>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott D. Woldow  Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP  Suite 800  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  Street Address: 2ip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Signature  December 23, 2003  Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Assignment	Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company - Germany  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Obsignations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott D. Woldow  Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP  Suite 800  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Signature  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott D. Woldow  Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP  Suite 800  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow  Name of Person Signing  Total number of applications and registrations involved:		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2146659
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott D. Woldow  Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP  Suite 800  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	registrations involved:    Name: Scott D. Woldow	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
Suite 800  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1850 M Street NW  8. Deposit account number: 02-4300 for underpayment or overpayment  City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing  Signature  December 23, 2003	Suite 800  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  02-4300 for underpayment or overpayment  City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address:1850 M Street NW  8. Deposit account number:  02-4300 for underpayment or overpayment  City:Washington DC	Street Address:1850 M Street NW   8. Deposit account number:  02-4300 for underpayment or overpayment  City:	Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing  December 23, 2003  Signature  Date	City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Suite 800	
9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing  December 23, 2003  Signature  Date	9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address: 1850 M Street NW	'
9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow  Name of Person Signing  Signature  December 23, 2003	9. Signature.  Scott D. Woldow  Name of Person Signing  Total number degages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036	
Scott D. Woldow  Name of Person Signing  Signature  December 23, 2003	Scott D. Woldow  Name of Person Signing  Total number deages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		THIS SPACE
6	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	9. Signature.	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

2146659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 041724WZ004

TRADEMARK

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

: DeguDent GmbH (through assignment

from Degussa Dental GmbH)

**MARKS** 

: Please Refer To The Following List Of Marks

### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., whose postal address is 1850 M Street, N.W.. Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby appointed Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The undersigned hereby APPOINTS:

Robert G. Weilacher Michael A. Makuch

Dennis C. Rodgers Scott D. Woldow

all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia,

Brandon S. Boss

a member of the Bar of the State of Louisiana; and

Elizabeth G. Borland

Robert H. G. Lockwood

Eric J. Hanson

Herbert M. Hanegan

Joyce B. Klemmer

J. Rodgers Lunsford III

all members of the Bar of the State of Georgia, and of the firm of Smith, Gambrell & Russell.

L.L.P., to prosecute this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to

transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above referenced

application.

## **EXHIBIT A**

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ACCON	2146659	March 24, 1998
BALANCE	2298654	December 7, 1999
BIOCCLUS	2186687	September 1, 1998
BIOLOR	2501450	October 30, 2001
BIOR	2166268	June 16, 1998
C	2403743	November 14, 2000
CARRARA	2535907	February 5, 2002
CERGO	2481274	August 28, 2001
CERGOFIT	2348691	May 9, 2000
CERGOGOLD	2526498	January 8, 2002
CERGOPRESS	2380772	August 29, 2000
CICERO	2699075	March 25, 2003
COMPO LINK	2580677	June 18, 2002
COMPO PLUS	2317976	February 15, 2000
COMPOCCLUS	2252987	June 15, 1999
DEGUCAST	1050462	October 19, 1976
DEGUDENT	831900	July 11, 1967
DEGUFILL	1519496	January 10, 1989
DEGUFORM	1607989	July 31, 1990
DEGULAB	2151996	April 21, 1998
DEGULOR	1099991	August 22, 1978
DEGULUX	1846652	July 26, 1994
DEGUPAL	1472803	January 19, 1988
DEGUSTAR	1867951	December 20, 1994
DEGUTWIN	2252988	June 15, 1999
DEGUVEST	1097878	August 1, 1978

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DEVA	1140613	October 21, 1980
GOLDEN GATE SYSTEM	1922814	September 26, 1995
LUXALLOY	307267	October 24, 1933
MULTIVAC	1682798	April 14, 1992
NEACID	1008661	April 15, 1975
OPTIVEST	1661413	October 22, 1991
PALLIAG	1088499	April 4, 1978
PLANET DENTAL	2337387	April 4, 2000
PRIMALLOR	1088500	April 4, 1978
REALOR	2268742	August 10, 1999
SINTAGON	2467205	July 10, 2001
SMILES & MORE	2676056	January 21, 2003
SONNE MOND DESIGN	1432605	March 17, 1987
SPEKTRUM	2647665	November 12, 2002
STABILOR	1087986	March 28, 1978
SYMBIO	2641417	October 29, 2002
SYMBIO	2728470	June 24, 2003
SYMBIOBOND	2538763	February 19, 2002
SYMBIOCERAM	2714782	May 13, 2003
SYMBIOCCLUS	2262446	July 20, 1999
SYMBIOSTAR	2258962	July 6, 1999

#208614

. <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ACCON	2146659	March 24, 1998
BALANCE	2298654	December 7, 1999
BIOCCLUS	2186687	September 1, 1998
BIOLOR	2501450	October 30, 2001
BIOR	2166268	June 16, 1998
С	2403743	November 14, 2000
CARRARA	2535907	February 5, 2002
CERGO	2481274	August 28, 2001
CERGOFIT	2348691	May 9, 2000
CERGOGOLD	2526498	January 8, 2002
CERGOPRESS	2380772	August 29, 2000
CICERO	2699075	March 25, 2003
COMPO LINK	2580677	June 18, 2002
COMPO PLUS	2317976	February 15, 2000
COMPOCCLUS	2252987	June 15, 1999
DEGUCAST	1050462	October 19, 1976
DEGUDENT	831900	July 11, 1967
DEGUFILL	1519496	January 10, 1989
DEGUFORM	1607989	July 31, 1990
DEGULAB	2151996	April 21, 1998
DEGULOR	1099991	August 22, 1978
DEGULUX	1846652	July 26, 1994
DEGUPAL	1472803	January 19, 1988
DEGUSTAR	1867951	December 20, 1994
DEGUTWIN	2252988	June 15, 1999
DEGUVEST	1097878	August 1, 1978
DEVA	1140613	October 21, 1980
GOLDEN GATE SYSTEM	1922814	September 26, 1995
LUXALLOY	307267	October 24, 1933

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MULTIVAC	1682798	April 14, 1992
NEACID	1008661	April 15, 1975
OPTIVEST	1661413	October 22, 1991
PALLIAG	1088499	April 4, 1978
PLANET DENTAL	2337387	April 4, 2000
PRIMALLOR	1088500	April 4, 1978
REALOR	2268742	August 10, 1999
SINTAGON	2467205	July 10, 2001
SMILES & MORE	2676056	January 21, 2003
SONNE MOND DESIGN	1432605	March 17, 1987
SPEKTRUM	2647665	November 12, 2002
STABILOR	1087986	March 28, 1978
SYMBIO	2641417	October 29, 2002
SYMBIO	2728470	June 24, 2003
SYMBIOBOND	2538763	February 19, 2002
SYMBIOCERAM	2714782	May 13, 2003
SYMBIOCCLUS	2262446	July 20, 1999
SYMBIOSTAR	2258962	July 6, 1999

DeguDent GmbH

Date: December 23, 2003 Signature:

Printed Name:

Scott D. Woldow

Title:

Attorney

#200220

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 12/23/2003**